October 27, 2021

## RESOLUTION REAPPOINT DWAYNE TRUSS TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS' PENSION AND RETIREMENT FUND OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

**WHEREAS**, under 40 ILCS 5/17-137, the Board of Education of the City of Chicago appoints two of its members to the Board of Trustees of the Public School Teachers' Pension and Retirement Fund of the City of Chicago (CTPF); and

**WHEREAS,** on June 28, 2019, the Board of Education notified CTPF that Board member Dwayne Truss was appointed to fill the unexpired term of Mark Furlong for a term beginning on June 26, 2019 and ending October 31, 2019; and

**WHEREAS,** on November 20, 2019, the Board of Education reappointed member Dwayne Truss to the CTPF effective November 1, 2019 and ending October 31, 2021; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

- 1. Dwayne Truss is hereby reappointed to the Board of Trustees of the Public Schools Teachers' Pension and Retirement Fund of the City of Chicago ("CTPF") as one of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago's members to the CTPF Board.
- 2. The reappointment of Board member Truss is effective November 1, 2021 and shall terminate on October 31, 2023.